Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
1
Data Sheet
Customer：
Product : Glass Passivated Junction Tran-sient Voltage Suppressor
Part No.: SA Series
Issued Date: 31-Jan-11

(V)
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP
(A)
Reveres
Leakage
@VRWM
IR(uA)
UNI-Directional BI-Directional Min Max UNI BI
SA5.0 SA5.0C 5.0 6.40 7.30 10 9.6 52.3 600 1200
SA5.0A SA5.0CA 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 54.3 600 1200
SA6.0 SA6.0C 6.0 6.67 8.15 10 11.4 43.9 600 1200
SA6.0A SA6.0CA 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 48.5 600 1200
SA6.5 SA6.5C 6.5 7.22 8.82 10 12.3 40.7 400 800
SA6.5A SA6.5CA 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 44.7 400 800
SA7.0 SA7.0C 7.0 7.78 9.51 10 13.3 37.8 150 300
SA7.0A SA7.0CA 7.0 7.78 8.60 10 12.0 41.7 150 300
SA7.5 SA7.5 7.5 8.33 10.2 1 14.3 35.0 50 100
SA7.5A SA7.5CA 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 38.8 50 100
SA8.0 SA8.0C 8.0 8.89 10.9 1 15.0 33.3 25 50
SA8.0A SA8.0CA 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 36.7 25 50
SA8.5 SA8.5C 8.5 9.44 11.5 1 15.9 31.4 10 20
SA8.5A SA8.5CA 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 34.7 10 20
SA9.0 SA9.0C 9.0 10.0 12.2 1 16.9 29.5 5
SA9.0A SA9.0CA 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 32.5 5
SA10 SA10C 10.0 11.1 13.6 1 18.8 26.6 3
SA10A SA10CA 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 29.4 3
SA11 SA511C 11.0 12.2 14.9 1 20.1 24.9 3
SA11A SA11CA 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 27.4 3
SA12 SA12C 12.0 13.3 16.3 1 22.0 22.7 3
SA12A SA12CA 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 25.1 3
SA13 SA13C 13.0 14.4 17.6 1 23.8 21.0 3
SA13A SA13CA 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 23.2 3
SA14 SA14C 14.0 15.6 19.1 1 25.8 19.4 3
SA14A SA14CA 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 21.5 3
SA15 SA15C 15.0 16.7 20.4 1 26.9 18.8 3
SA15A SA15CA 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 20.6 3
SA16 SA16C 16.0 17.8 21.8 1 28.8 17.6 3
SA16A SA16A 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 19.2 3
SA17 SA17C 17.0 18.9 23.1 1 30.5 16.4 3
SA17A SA17CA 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 16.1 3
SA18 SA18C 18.0 20.0 24.4 1 32.2 15.5 3
SA18A SA18CA 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 17.2 3
SA20 SA20C 20.0 22.2 27.1 1 35.8 13.9 3
SA20A SA20CA 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 15.4 3
SA22 SA22C 22.0 24.4 29.8 1 39.4 12.7 3
SA22A SA22CA 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 14.1 3
SA24 SA24C 24.0 26.7 32.6 1 43.0 11.6 3
SA24A SA24CA 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 12.8 3
SA26 SA26C 26.0 28.9 35.3 1 46.6 10.7 3
SA26A SA26CA 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 11.9 3
SA28 SA28C 28.0 31.1 38.0 1 50.0 9.9 3
SA28A SA28CA 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 11.0 3
SA30 SA30C 30.0 33.3 40.7 1 53.5 9.3 3
SA30A SA30CA 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 10.3 3
SA33 SA33C 33.0 36.7 44.9 1 59.0 8.5 3
SA33A SA33A 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 9.4 3
SA36 SA36C 36.0 40.0 48.9 1 64.3 7.8 3
SA36A SA36CA 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 8.6 3
SA40 SA40C 40.0 44.4 54.3 1 71.4 7.0 3
SA40A SA40CA 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 7.8 3
Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
4
▓Electrical Characteristics

Clamping
Voltage
@IPP VC
(V)
Peak
Pulse
Current
IPP
(A)
Reveres
Leakage
@VRWM
IR(uA)
UNI-Directional BI-Directional Min Max UNI BI
SA43 SA43C 43.0 47.8 58.4 1 76.7 6.5 3
SA43A SA43CA 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 7.2 3
SA45 SA45C 45.0 50.0 61.1 1 80.3 6.2 3
SA45A SA45CA 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 6.9 3
SA48 SA48C 48.0 53.3 65.1 1 85.5 5.8 3
SA48A SA48CA 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 6.5 3
SA51 SA51C 51.0 56.7 69.3 1 91.1 5.5 3
SA51A SA51A 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 6.1 3
SA54 SA54C 54.0 60.0 73.3 1 96.3 5.2 3
SA54A SA54CA 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 5.7 3
SA58 SA58C 58.0 64.4 78.7 1 103 4.9 3
SA58A SA58CA 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 5.3 3
SA60 SA60C 60.0 66.7 81.5 1 107 4.7 3
SA60A SA60CA 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 5.2 3
SA64 SA64C 64.0 71.1 86.9 1 114 4.4 3
SA64A SA64CA 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 103 4.9 3
SA70 SA70C 70.0 77.8 95.1 1 125 4.0 3
SA70A SA70CA 70.0 77.8 86.0 1 113 4.4 3
SA75 SA75C 75.0 83.3 102 1 134 3.7 3
SA75A SA75CA 75.0 83.3 92.1 1 121 4.1 3
SA78 SA78C 78.0 86.7 106 1 139 3.6 3
SA78A SA78CA 78.0 86.7 95.8 1 126 4.0 3
SA85 SA85C 85.0 94.4 115 1 151 3.3 3
SA85A SA85CA 85.0 94.4 104 1 137 3.6 3
SA90 SA90C 90.0 100 122 1 160 3.1 3
SA90A SA90CA 90.0 100 111 1 146 3.4 3
SA100 SA100C 100 111 136 1 179 2.8 3
SA100A SA100CA 100 111 123 1 162 3.1 3
SA110 SA110C 110 122 149 1 196 2.6 3
SA110A SA110CA 110 122 135 1 177 2.8 3
SA120 SA120C 120 133 163 1 214 2.3 3
SA120A SA120CA 120 133 147 1 193 2.0 3
SA130 SA130C 130 144 176 1 231 2.2 3
SA130A SA130CA 130 144 159 1 209 2.4 3
SA150 SA150C 150 167 204 1 268 1.9 3
SA150A SA150CA 150 167 185 1 243 2.1 3
SA160 SA160C 160 178 218 1 287 1.7 3
SA160A SA160CA 160 178 197 1 259 1.9 3
SA170 SA170C 170 189 231 1 304 1.6 3
SA170A SA170CA 170 189 209 1 275 1.8 3
Tel: +886-3-597-2931／Fax: +886-3-597-2935
70, Kuanfu N Road, HsinChu Industrial Park, 303 Taiwan, ROC
5
▓Rating and Characteristic Curve